

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-5112 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/22/2019 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 12/3/2019 Final action: 12/3/2019

Title: *Approving the attached "Public Transportation Amendment to the Public Transportation

Agreement" (PTGA) FM 444447-1-94-01 between Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West for the Mallory T-Pier Extension/Improvements project to add fiscal year 2020 funding of \$989,832.00 with a \$329,944.00 city match (\$1,319,776.00 total); Approving necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of

the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Gregory Veliz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Budget Amendment, 4. Amendment One to Agreement, 5.

Resolution 19-129

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/3/2019	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

*Approving the attached "Public Transportation Amendment to the Public Transportation Agreement" (PTGA) FM 444447-1-94-01 between Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West for the Mallory T-Pier Extension/Improvements project to add fiscal year 2020 funding of \$989,832.00 with a \$329,944.00 city match (\$1,319,776.00 total); Approving necessary budget adjustments; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.